501888813 04/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execu	tion Date
Hiroki MATSUI		03/08/20	12

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	221-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13501820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 202-672-5300

 Email:
 rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GLENN LAW

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP SUITE 500

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023971-0838	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renell G. Feimster for Glenn Law

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028049 FRAME: 0204 OP \$40.00 13501820

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee	NISSAN MOTOR 2, Takara-cho, Ka Kanagawa 221-00	nagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and possessions in and to his invention relating	d interest for the United States, its territories and
title of invention	CONTROL APPARATUS FOR HYBRID VEH	HICLE
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent	Application
check one	in and to said United States Patent continuations and Convention application upon said application, including the right the world in respect to the invention and to for the Protection of Industrial Property, country which may issue on any such applications, or extensions, or extensions, successors, legal representatives and assig any and all such Letters Patent may be grant and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assuccessors or assigns in accordance herewine Each of the undersigned was unencumbered right to sell and assign the has not executed and will not execute any of Each of the undersigned fur request of said ASSIGNEE, its successor communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successor communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successor application including divisions and continuation which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigned representatives or assigns in obtain United States for said invention;	Application including any and all divisions or a based in whole or in part on said invention or a make applications for Letters Patents throughout a claim priority under the International Convention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any ication or for said invention, including any and all to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its ms to the full end of the term or terms for which anted as fully and entirely as would have been held ssignment not be made; reby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its
names and signatures of	Hiroki Marsun date 3/8/201 Name: Hiroki Matsui	datedate
inventors	•	_
	Name:	Name:

PATENT REEL: 028049 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 04/16/2012